
CARRINGTON AT STONEBRIDGE CONDOMINIUIM ASSOCIATION  

Board of Directors  2025-2026 
Jake Broncato – President (2026) jbroncato@gmail.com 

708-305-0050 
Assignments: ARC (Carrington only) approval, & Ad Hoc to all Committees. 

 
Mike Weigensberg – Vice President/Treasurer (2027) wiggy12@gmail.com 

919-345-2949 
Assignments: Sales, Leases & Capital Improvement Assignments 

 
Cathy Allen – Secretary (2027) cathy.allen16@gmail.com 

630-697-6934 
Assignment: Ombudsman 

 
Ted House – Board Member at Large (2027) tedhouse@iesgloballlc.com 

502-298-6500 
Assignment: Infrastructure 

 
Paul Boozo – Board Member at Large (2026) raddadpaul@aol.com 

540-631-4611 
Committee Chairs 2025-2026 

 
Ernie Taylor – Landscape and Grounds 

719-337-0015 ernie@childdevint.org 

Maggie Taylor – Web Site & Communications 

203-218-5248   Taylor_margaret@sbcglobal.net 

Mary Jayne Broncato, Elinor Donovan. Luanne Bozzo = Social Activities 

708-846-2471, 978-239-1025, 516-287-0789 
mjbroncato@aol.com; mcdivot88@verizon.net; louisebozzo@gmail.com 

 
Thresea Booz – Ambassador 

610-212-2950, Theresabooz@me.com 

Property Manager 
Complete Property Services - Lee Burgin 
Lee@capnaples.com 239-403-4008 

Effective 06.17.2025 
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